

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSSB 56(JUD)

1 Page 2, lines 1 - 9:

2 Delete all material and insert:

3 "(A) any amount of a

4 (i) schedule IA controlled substance listed in
5 AS 11.71.140(e); or

6 (ii) schedule IA or IIA controlled substance other than
7 [EXCEPT] a controlled substance listed in (i) of this subparagraph,
8 and, two or more times within the preceding five years, the person
9 was convicted under AS 11.71.010 - 11.71.050 or a law or ordinance
10 of this or another jurisdiction with elements similar to those of an
11 offense under AS 11.71.010 - 11.71.050 [AS 11.71.150(e)(11) -
12 (15)];"

13

14 Page 3, lines 1 - 7:

15 Delete all material and insert:

16 "(H) 15 or more tablets, ampules, or syrettes containing a
17 schedule IA or IIA controlled substance other than a controlled substance
18 listed in AS 11.71.140(e); or

19 (I) one or more preparations, compounds, mixtures, or
20 substances of an aggregate weight of

21 (i) three grams or more containing a schedule IA
22 controlled substance other than a controlled substance listed in
23 AS 11.71.140(d)(11) or 11.71.140(e) or a schedule IIA controlled

1 substance other than a controlled substance listed in
2 AS 11.71.150(b)(12);"
3

4 Page 5, lines 3 - 9:

5 Delete all material and insert:

6 "(F) less than 15 tablets, ampules, or syrettes containing a
7 schedule IA or IIA controlled substance other than a controlled substance
8 listed in AS 11.71.140(e); or

9 (G) one or more preparations, compounds, mixtures, or
10 substances of an aggregate weight of less than

11 (i) three grams containing a schedule IA controlled
12 substance other than a controlled substance listed in
13 AS 11.71.140(d)(11) or 11.71.140(e) or a schedule IIA controlled
14 substance other than a controlled substance listed in
15 AS 11.71.150(b)(12);"